
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-award5-nfo-Siemens Expenses-lease engine-unit 11 

RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF 

SIEMENS EXPENSES FOR PARTS AND SERVICE IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH A LONG TERM SERVICE 

AGREEMENT FOR UNIT 11 AND CLAYVILLE 

GENERATING STATIONS  

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has entered into a Long Term Service Agreement with 

Siemens Energy, Inc. Houston TX.(Siemens) for parts for parts and service to the Unit 11 and 

Clayville Generating Stations; and  

WHEREAS, Siemens has provided quotations for parts and repairs for Unit 11 and 

Clayville Generating Stations in accordance with proposals attached hereto in the total amount of 

$231,702.37; and 

WHEREAS, the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility is requesting authorization for the 

payment of Siemens expenses as attached hereto in accordance with the Long Term Maintenance 

Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for payment to Siemens in accordance with the 

Contract have been certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that 

payment in the amount of $231,702.37 shall be made in accordance with the Long Term Service 

Agreement. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

260

























2022 Contract Year - Escalation Data
Pn = Po x (0.3s(ln/lo)+0.65(mn/mo)) x (1 + (0.005 x (Yn - Yo))

Each annually $544,718Annual Maintenance

4L Class lnspection Per Event $41,,937

Per Event $118,967A Class lnspection
Weekly S36,515Lease Engine Usage Fee

lo December 2020 (PCU333611333611) 230.9

241.803
0.366s268s1

ln March 2022 (PCU333611333611)

1"16.5mo December2O20 (MM22)
mn March 2022(MM22l 142

0.792274678

Sum of the indices Calculated Values 1.15880153

2022Yn current Year
1.005

Yo (maintenance contract signed) 202L

Total of the Calculated Values 1.15459554

EWi:.rl;:i

Each annually $634,376Annual Maintenance

Per Event $48,723A1 Class lnspection

S138,548A Class lnspection Per Event

Weel<ly $qz,szsLease Engine Usage Fee

lBr,&.-Jl.ul
I toD,BDLI 'Do

J b, *Lo"l,DD

lbo, Bo.l.Do

> lg1fl.t I .u)

io^g *.r n1

$YN PU
Y previu.rslY ?cLict ct ur t$

servr ce- d{ee

::i



Quarterly Charge

s 136,179.s0

Quarterly Charge

s 1s8,s94.04 16.460%



Quotation Number: VMEU_037_r1

De Leon
1202W. Sam Houston

ston, TX 77043
+1-317-294-7091

5[EMEruS
enerGY

Municipal Electric Utility

11 N. West Avenue
, NJ 08360

(856) 79+4000

une

i M.Ag 6 Terms: days
from invoice date

To whom it may concern:
Here is our quotation in response to your inquiry requesting the repair/overhaul of the gas fuel metering valve SN# 0287. Please use the quotation number

shown at the top ofthis document in any future conespondence.

Item No. Description oty UoM
Siemens Energy

(Meqsitt) Part Number
Unit Price Total(USD)

1

Gas Fuel Metering Valve
(SN# 0287) Repair &

Overhaul
1 EA

RRE072209
(c521395-1) $ 19,037.10 $ 13,037.10

TOTAL PRICE $ 19,037.10

Note:
1. Siemens Energy reserves the right to adjust the selling price on the basis of a change in the invoice of the OEM.

2. Siemens Energy reserves the right to cancel the order in case Meggitt cannot uphold to the repair.

3. Original Equipment Manufacturer warranty applies.

4. Quotation includes shipping and handling of all parts to customer site.

I

AS

DATED 512712022 Registered Office: 1202 W Sam Houston Pkwy North, Houston' TX, 77043' USA



lune 2022 Siemens Expenses revised 6ll0l2t22
'quote #

20267779_t3 5 747,728.76 Spare parts

20266844 $ 6,174.86 XM124 modules

$ 26,467.00 spring 2022 Outage lnspection Escalation

N/A s 38,294.6s Controls FSR Support

VMEU 037_11 S 19,037.10 Fuel Metering Valve Repair

s '23r,702.37

Amount

TOTAL



June2O22 Siemens revised
Amount Desolptionquote #

Spare parts20261L79_r3 5 14L,728.76

s 6,!74.86 XM124 modules20266844

s 26,467.00 Spring 2022 Outage lnspection EscalationN/A

Controls FSR SupportN/A s 38,294.65

Fuel Metering Valve RepairVMEU_037_r1 S 19,037.10

TOTAT 5 23t,7O2.37



ST OT DT

Ken Cox 64 34.5 2

TABOR

Ken Cox s36,523.75
TOTAL Sgo,szg.zs

5% Discount s34,597.55

ACCOMODATION

Ken Cox 8 S1,44o.oo
TOTAL s1,440.00

PER DIEM

Ken Cox 9 s72e.00
TOTAL s729.00

RENTAL CAR

Ken Cox 9 s819.00
TOTAT s81s.00

AIRFARE COST +15%

Ken Cox 5 s2e.64 s 5o9.oe
TOTAT $ 509.09

TOTAL INVOICE VALUE S38,zg+.es



ST

OT

PT

28-Apr 29-Apr 30-Apr25-Apr 26-Apr 27 -AprL2-Apt 13-Apr 14-Apr
Fri SatMon Tue Wed ThuTue Wed Thu

8 8 6 88 8 8 8

4 4 4 6.54 4 44
11 IIIIII II

KEN COX



RATES

STD OT DT

s4s7.s0 s510.00Representative 530s.00
s446.00Technician s223.00 5334.s0

Accomodation s180.00
581.ooPer Diem Meals

591.ooRenta I Car

IIIIII



ST

OT

PT

KEN COX
26-Apr 27 -Apt 28-Apr 29-Apr 30-AprL2-Apt 13-Apr 2 E

Fri SatWed iiitll MEfi Tue Wed Thu

8 8 E E 8
tt 4 4 44 4

I

!tr!r!E
EilEE

@
@EIIIE IIII I

Tue
8 8 8

4 6.5
1



RATES

STD OT DT

Representative S3os.oo s4s7.s0 s610.00
Technician s223.00 s334.s0 s446.00

5180.00Accomodation
Per Diem Meals S81.oo

Rental Car S91.oo

IIIIII




